U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 613-106

08-25-2006



SHEET

8/11/4

103296687

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sally Leivesley	(1) Name: OZTECH PTY LTD
	Street Address: 8 Manukau Road
	City: Newmarket, Auckland
	State/Country: New Zealand Zip: 1031
	Dip. 1001
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	(2) Name:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Assignment Change of Name	State/Country: Zip:
Other	Zap.
	Additional name/s & address/ss attached 9 War Na
Execution Date: May 30, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Execution Date: May 30, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/580,402	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.
=	7 TO 1 1 C (27 CET) 2 (1)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
City. Trinigion State. 471 Zip. ZZZOS	14-1140.
DO NOTIVICE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
2.2	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
1 V. L. W	1 V. IV
Arthur R. Crawford	August 11, 2006
Name of Person Signing Sign	
Reg. No. 25,327	Date
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/16/2006 GFREY1 00000113 10580402 01 FC:6021 40.00 OF

1100667

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS I, Sally Leivesley; whose post office address appears below, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, have invented a Pressure Impulse Mitigation method (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States thus entitled was filed on the day of 200 under Serial No. 10/580,402;

AND WHEREAS OzTech Pty Ltd as Trustee of the OzTech Trust, Level 2, 8 Manukau Road, Newmarket, Auckland 1031, NZ hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the ASSIGNOR, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and application throughout the United States, including any and all Letters Patent granted thereon or on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue of said application;

ALSO, I the ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for the INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of the ASSIGNEE in and to the INVENTION, all without further consideration, and, without further consideration and at the ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to the ASSIGNEE at the ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within the ASSIGNORS' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of the ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of the ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defence of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this

PATENT REEL: 018196 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 08/11/2006